
National Association of Clean Air Agencies 
2024 Spring Membership Meeting 

Philadelphia, PA 
May 15-16, 2024 

 

 1 

NACAA Members 
 
Alberto Ayala 
Sacramento Metropolitan Air Quality 
   Management District 
Sacramento, CA 
aayala@airquality.org 
 
Tracy Babbidge 
Connecticut Department of Energy and 
   Environmental Protection 
tracy.babbidge@ct.gov 
 
Latrice Babin 
Harris County Pollution Control Services 
Houston, TX  
latrice.babin@pcs.hctx.net 
 
Jodi Bechtel 
Clark County Department of Environment 
   and Sustainability 
Las Vegas, NV 
jbechtel@clarkcountynv.gov 
 
T.J. Brado 
Alaska Department of Environmental 
   Conservation 
tj.brado@alaska.gov 
 
Mark Buford 
Northwest Clean Air Agency 
Mount Vernon, WA 
markb@nwcleanairwa.gov 
 
Aaron Cadman 
St. Louis County Department of Public 
   Health 
St. Louis, MO 
acadman@stlouiscountymo.gov 
 
Tasi Castro 
Guam Environmental Protection Agency 
tasi.castro@epa.guam.gov 
 
Marc Cone 
Mid-Atlantic Air Management Association 
mcone@marama.org 
 

 
 
Christine Cooley 
Puget Sound Clean Air Agency 
Seattle, WA 
christinec@pscleanair.gov 
 
Daniel Czecholinski 
Arizona Department of Environmental 
   Quality 
Phoenix, AZ 
czecholinski.daniel@azdeq.gov 
 
Tony Daugherty 
Linn County Public Health 
Cedar Rapids, IA 
anthony.daugherty@linncountyiowa.gov 
 
Tim Davis 
New Jersey Department of Environmental 
   Protection 
tim.davis@dep.nj.gov 
 
Greg DeAngelo 
Metro 4/SESARM 
gdeangelo@metro4-sesarm.org 
 
Brianna Denk 
Wisconsin Department of Natural 
   Resources 
briannaj.denk@wisconsin.gov 
 
Scott DiBiase 
Pima County Department of Environmental 
   Quality 
Tucson, AZ 
scott.dibiase@pima.gov 
 
Michael Dowd 
Virginia Department of Environmental 
   Quality 
michael.dowd@deq.virginia.gov 
 
Ashley Featherstone 
Asheville-Buncombe Air Quality Agency 
Asheville, NC 
ashley.featherstone@buncombecounty.org 
 



National Association of Clean Air Agencies 
2024 Spring Membership Meeting 

Philadelphia, PA 
May 15-16, 2024 

 

 2 

Philip Fine 
Bay Area Air Quality Management District 
San Francisco, CA 
pfine@baaqmd.gov 
 
Gail Good 
Wisconsin Department of Natural 
   Resources 
gail.good@wisconsin.gov 
 
Valerie Gray 
Delaware Department of Natural Resources 
   and Environmental Control 
valerie.gray@delaware.gov 
 
Roland Gutierrez 
Guam Environmental Protection Agency 
roland.gutierrez@epa.guam.gov 
 
Stephen Hall 
Missouri Air Pollution Control Program 
stephen.hall@dnr.mo.gov 
 
Margaret Hanna 
New Jersey Department of Environmental 
   Protection 
peg.hanna@dep.nj.gov 
 
Marci Henson 
Clark County Department of Environment 
   and Sustainability 
Las Vegas, NV 
mhenson@clarkcountynv.gov 
 
Chris Hoagland 
Maryland Department of Environment 
chris.hoagland@maryland.gov 
 
Alyssa Hoy 
Pennsylvania Department of Environmental 
   Protection 
alhoy@pa.gov 
 
Jeff Johnston 
Olympic Region Clean Air Agency 
Olympia, WA 
jeff.johnston@orcaa.org 
 

Jimmy Johnston 
Tennessee Department of Environment and 
   Conservation 
james.johnston@tn.gov 
 
Jeffrey Kinder 
Nevada Division of Environmental 
   Protection 
jkinder@ndep.nv.gov 
 
Michelle King 
Louisville Metro Air Pollution Control District 
Louisville, KY 
michelle.king@louisvilleky.gov 
 
Frank Kohlasch 
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency 
frank.kohlasch@state.mn.us 
 
Margaret LaFarr 
New York State Department of     
   Environmental Conservation 
margaret.lafarr@dec.ny.gov 
 
William Lathan 
Harris County Pollution Control Services 
Houston, TX 
william.lathan@pcs.hctx.net 
 
Nicholas Lazor 
Pennsylvania Department of Environmental 
   Protection 
nlazor@pa.gov 
 
Luis Lim 
New Jersey Department of Environmental 
   Protection 
luis.lim@dep.nj.gov 
 
Jason Low 
South Coast Air Quality Management 
   District 
Los Angeles, CA 
jlow@aqmd.gov 
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Angela Marconi 
Delaware Department of Natural Resources 
   and Environmental Control 
angela.marconi@delaware.gov 
 
Joseph Marto 
New York State Department of     
   Environmental Conservation 
joseph.marto@dec.ny.gov 
 
Phyllis McElroy 
Puget Sound Clean Air Agency 
Seattle, WA 
phyllism@pscleanair.gov 
 
Agata McIntyre 
Northwest Clean Air Agency 
Mount Vernon, WA 
agatam@nwcleanairwa.gov 
 
Paul Miller 
Northeast States for Coordinated Air Use 
   Management 
pmiller@nescaum.org 
 
Ali Mirzakhalili 
Oregon Department of Environmental 
   Quality 
ali.mirzakhalili@deq.oregon.gov 
 
Wayne Nastri 
South Coast Air Quality Management 
   District 
Los Angeles, CA 
wnastri@aqmd.gov 
 
Michael Ogletree 
Colorado Department of Public Health and 
   Environment 
michael.ogletree@state.co.us 
 
Brad Poiriez 
Mojave Desert Air Quality Management 
   District 
Victorville, CA 
bradp@mdaqmd.ca.gov 
 

Bradley Pracheil 
Nebraska Department of Environment and 
   Energy 
brad.pracheil@nebraska.gov 
 
Katie Praedel 
Wisconsin Department of Natural 
   Resources 
katie.praedel@wi.gov 
 
Jayson Prentice 
Kansas Department of Health and 
   Environment 
jayson.prentice@ks.gov 
 
Kenneth Ratzman 
New Jersey Department of Environmental 
   Protection 
kenneth.ratzman@dep.nj.gov 
 
Joshua Restori 
Northern Nevada Public Health 
Reno, NV 
jrestori@nnph.org 
 
Leslie Rhodes 
Mecklenburg County Air Quality 
Charlotte, NC 
leslie.rhodes@mecklenburgcountync.gov 
 
Rollin Sachs 
Johnson County Department of Health and 
   Environment 
Olathe, KS 
rollin.sachs@jocogov.org 
 
Jennifer Schumacher 
Nevada Division of Environmental 
   Protection 
jschumacher@ndep.nv.gov 
 
Thomas Shanley 
Michigan Department of Environment, Great 
   Lakes, and Energy 
shanleyt@michigan.gov 
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Matthew Sole 
Harris County Pollution Control Services 
Houston, TX 
matthew.sole@pcs.hctx.net 
 
Maria Solomidou 
Pennsylvania Department of Environmental 
   Protection 
msolomidou@pa.gov 
 
Richard Stedman 
Monterey Bay Air Resources District 
Monterey, CA 
sirie@mbard.org 
 
Kendal Stegmann 
Oklahoma Department of Environmental 
   Quality 
kendal.stegmann@deq.ok.gov 
 
Francis Steitz 
New Jersey Department of Environmental 
   Protection 
francis.steitz@dep.nj.gov 
 
William Swanson 
New York City Department of Environmental 
  Protection 
Elmhurst, NY 
wswanson@dep.nyc.gov 
 
Annette Switzer 
Michigan Department of Environment, Great 
    Lakes, and Energy 
switzera2@michigan.gov 
 
Ashley Taylor 
Nevada Division of Environmental 
   Protection 
ashley.taylor@ndep.nv.gov 
 
Kathy Taylor 
Washington Department of Ecology 
kathy.taylor@ecy.wa.gov 
 
 
 
 

Viet Tran 
Bay Area Air Quality Management District 
San Francisco, CA 
vtran@baaqmd.gov 
 
Mary Uhl 
Western States Air Resources Council 
maryuhl@westar.org 
 
Megan Ulrich 
Maryland Department of Environmental 
   Protection 
megan.ulrich@maryland.gov 
 
Josh Vander Veen 
Missouri Department of Natural Resources 
josh.vanderveen@dnr.mo.gov 
 
Erik White 
Placer County Air Pollution Control District 
Auburn, CA 
ecwhite@placer.ca.gov 
 
Delaney Williams 
Pennsylvania Department of Environmental 
   Protection 
delawillia@pa.gov 
 
Scott Windsor 
Spokane Regional Clean Air Agency 
Spokane, WA 
swindsor@spokanecleanair.org 
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EPA Attendees 
 
Sarah Arra 
Region 5 
arra.sarah@epa.gov 
 
Phillip Assmus 
OAR Office of Atmospheric Programs 
assmus.phillip@epa.gov 
 
Rona Birnbaum 
Office of Air and Radiation 
birnbaum.rona@epa.gov 
 
Sarah Dunham 
OAR Office of Transportation and Air Quality 
dunham.sarah@epa.gov 
 
Joseph Goffman 
Office of Air and Radiation 
goffman.joseph@epa.gov 
 
Julie Henning 
Office of Air and Radiation 
henning.julie@epa.gov 
 
Michael Langman 
Region 5 
langman.michael@epa.gov 
 
Scott Mathias 
OAR Office of Air Quality Planning and 
   Standards  
mathias.scott@epa.gov 
 
Sarah Taft 
Office of Air and Radiation 
taft.sarah@epa.gov 
 
Chet Wayland 
OAR Office of Air Quality Planning and 
   Standards 
wayland.richard@epa.gov 
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Other Guests 
 
Kai Anderson 
Cassidy & Associates 
kanderson@cassidy.com 
 
Rob Graff 
North American Council for Freight 
   Efficiency 
rob.graff@nacfe.org 
 
Pedro Jardim 
National Grid 
pedro.jardim@nationalgrid.com 
 
Dr. Allan Just 
Brown University School of Public Health 
allan_just@brown.edu 
 
Nick Nigro 
Atlas Public Policy 
nick.nigro@atlaspolicy.com 
 
Neal Patel 
Patel Partners 
neal@patelpartnersdc.com 
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NACAA Staff 
 
Mary Sullivan Douglas 
National Association of Clean Air 
   Agencies 
mdouglas@4cleanair.org 
 
Monique Faye 
National Association of Clean Air 
   Agencies 
mfaye@4cleanair.org 
 
Miles Keogh 
National Association of Clean Air 
   Agencies 
mkeogh@4cleanair.org 
 
Nancy Kruger 
National Association of Clean Air 
   Agencies 
nkruger@4cleanair.org 
 
Karen Mongoven 
National Association of Clean Air 
   Agencies 
kmongoven@4cleanair.org 
 
Stephanie Steigman 
National Association of Clean Air 
   Agencies 
scooper@4clenair.org 
 


